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 CUPE Local 523 

 SD53 Contact List 
 

 
President: Tammy Carter email:  president@cupe523.com 
   phone:  250-462-3343 
 
Secretary Treasurer:  Kyle Clark    email:  sec_treasurer@cupe523.com 
     phone:  236-301-1099 (cell) 
 
Recording Secretary:  Erica McDowell  email:  rec_secretary@cupe523.com 
  phone:  250-462-8590 
 
1st Vice President: Shawn Melnyk  email:  1vp@cupe523.com 
  phone:  604-202-9500 
 
2nd Vice President: Morgan Turland  email:  2vp@cupe523.com 
   phone:  250-515-0858 
 
3rd Vice President:  Devon Brindley  email: 3vp@cupe523.com 
   phone:   778-686-4787 
 
Indigenous Workers’ Sherri Havig  email: indigenous_rep@cupe523.com 
Representative:   phone:   250-870-6784 
 
 
Unit Chairperson: Charlene Turnbull email: unit53@cupe523.com 
  phone: 250-485-7302 
 
Shop Stewards 
  
 Kristopher Keith  email:  cupesd53steward@outlook.com 
   phone: 778-931-0089 
  
 Heather Owens email: howens227@gmail.com 
   phone:    250-498-2856 
  
 Gerald Lesmeister email: glesmeister@telus.net 
   phone:    250-485-2313 
  
 Susan Zomar email: susan@zomar.ca 
   phone:    778-552-9793 
 
Committees  
 
Education: Anne Selsing email:  aselsing62@gmail.com  
  phone: 250-498-7992 
  
Good & Welfare: Susan Zomar email: susan@zomar.ca 
   phone:    778-552-9793 
 
Health & Safety: Heather Owens email: howens227@gmail.com 
  phone:    250-498-2856 
 
 Charlene Turnbull email: unit53@cupe523.com 
  phone: 250-485-7302 
 
Communications: Kim Dragseth email: kimlayman@hotmail.com 
  phone:    250-535-0587 
 
Unit Entertainment: Heather Owens email: howens227@gmail.com 
  phone:    250-498-2856 
 
 Melanie Harriman email:  2vp@cupe523.com   
   phone: 250-462-1603 
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